
Academic Leadership 

Seri
al 
No 

Name Designation Photograph Contact 
Number 

Email Id 

1. Dr Vilas 
N 
Nitnawa
re 
PhD 
(VLSI) 

Principal (Till 
June 2025) 

8856901
225 

principal@kccemsr.edu.in 

2. Dr 
R.K.Pan
dey 
 

Principal (June 
2025 onwards) 

9560016
444 

principal@kccemsr.edu.in 

3. Dr 
Avishek 
Ray 
 

Vice Principal 9038707
191 

avishek.ray@kccemsr.edu.
in 

4. Dr 
Baban U 
Rindhe 
 

Head, Dept of 
Electronics 
and 
Telecommunic
ation 
Engineering 
and Exam Cell 

 

9699726
428 

baban.rindhe@kccemsr.ed
u.in 

5 Dr Nita 
Patil  

Head, Dept of 
Computer 
Engineering  

 

9819287
150 

nita.patil@kccemsr.edu.in 

6 Prof 
Amarja 
Adgaonk
ar 

Head, Dept of 
Information 
Technology 
and IQAC 
Coordinator 

 

9867410
787 

amarja.adgaonkar@kccem
sr.edu.in 

7 Dr Diya 
Udasi 

Head, 
Department of 
Management 
Studies 

 

9970396
928 

diya.udasi@kccemsr.edu.i
n 



8 Dr 
Shelly 
Oberoi 

Head, 
Humanities 
and Applied 
Science 
Department  

9873412
922 

shelly.oberoi@kccemsr.ed
u.in 

9 Dr Ravi 
Prakash 

Head, Training 
and Placement 

 

9768809
537 

drravi.prakash@kccemsr.e
du.in 

 


